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281874 to 281882—Continued
281878. Undetermined.

No. 2259. Collected 25 km. south of Darband. 7/6/60.
281879. LACTUCA UNDULATA Ledeb.

Collected by Agnew, 3/4/60. Kirkuk, Iraq.
281880. LACTUCA sp.

Collected by Agnew. No. 1899. Quercus aegilops woodland, 16/6/59.
281881. LACTUCA sp.

Collected by R. W. Haines. No. 1214. Dahuk, Al Mawsil. 2/9/57.
281882. LACTUCA sp.

Collected by R. W. Haines. No. W1864. Vineyard weed. 21/10/61.

281883 to 281913. GLYCINE MAX (L.) Merrill Fabaceae.
Soybean.

From Malaya. Seeds presented by the Department of Agriculture, Kuala
Lumpur. Received July 11, 1962.

Group I are general purpose varieties planted in the spring or fall.
Group II are spring varieties.
Group III are fall varieties.
Group IV are miscellaneous varieties with unspecified useful characteris-

tics.
The letters designate the source and the numerals following designate the

Malayan selection line.
From Indonesia.

281883.

281884.

281885.

281886.

281887.

281888.

281889.

281890.

Group II, D7.

Group IV, D5.

* Group II, Ml.

Group I, 03.

Group I, P2.

Group I, P4.

Group II, P3.

Group I, R6.

From Malaya.

281898.

281899.

281900.

281901.

281902.

281903.

281904.

Group I, Cl.

Group I, C4.

Group I, Cll.

Group I, C13.

Group I, C14.

Group I, C21.

Group II, C1618.

From the Philippines.

281911. Group IV, LI.

From Thailand.

281912.

281913.

Group I, El.

Group IV, E3.

281891.

281892.

281893.

281894.

281895.

281896.

281897.

281905.

281906.

281907.

281908.

281909.

281910.

Group

Group

Group

Group

Group

Group

Group

Group

Group

Group

Group

Group

Group

I, R7.
IV, R4.
I, SI.
Ill, S3.

Ill, T4.

III,T12.

IV, T10.

Ill, C2.

Ill, C6.

Ill, C17.

Ill, C29.

IV, C10.

IV, C28.


